Total  318.58  296.72  558.40
Goodwill  583.52
Total purchase price  1,141.92

Net assets acquired include ` 151.32 million of cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables valued at ` 278.59 million.
Trade and other receivables are expected to be collected in full.

Goodwill of ` 583.52 million comprises value of acquired workforce and expected synergies arising from the acquisition. The goodwill is
not tax-deductible and has been allocated to the Datalytyx CGU.

The fair value of contingent consideration linked to continuing employment is being accounted for as a post combination expense in the
consolidated statement of profit and loss.

Had the above acquisition occurred on 1 April 2020, management estimates that the consolidated revenue would have been higher by
approximately ` 450.00 million and no material impact on the profits for the year ended 31 March 2021. The pro-forma amounts are not
necessarily indicative of the results that would have occurred if the acquisition had occurred on date indicated or that may result in the
future.

7. OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Software
Customer
contracts

Non compete
agreement

Business
alliance

partnership Others Total

Cost

At 1 April 2019  1,647.80  535.47  143.97  53.04  167.47  2,547.75

Additions  114.18  -  -  -  -  114.18

Disposals  0.20  -  -  -  -  0.20

Translation exchange differences  120.05  50.40  13.56  5.00  15.77  204.78

At 31 March 2020  1,882.23  585.87  157.53  58.04  183.24  2,866.91

Additions  295.80  138.47  -  118.69  39.56  592.52

Disposals  (0.99)  -  -  -  -  (0.99)

Translation exchange differences  (46.47)  (17.20)  (5.32)  0.25  (5.44)  (74.18)

At 31 March 2021  2,130.57  707.14  152.21  176.98  217.36  3,384.26

Amortization

At 1 April 2019  827.95  502.62  134.25  7.36  164.73  1,636.91

Charge for the year  262.84  7.36  2.79  18.16  2.76  293.91

Disposals  0.20  -  -  -  -  0.20

Translation exchange differences  63.60  47.80  12.82  1.88  15.75  141.85

At 31 March 2020  1,154.59  557.78  149.86  27.40  183.24  2,072.87

Charge for the year  239.47  26.04  2.90  26.26  2.93  297.60

Disposals  (0.99)  -  -  -  -  (0.99)

Translation exchange differences  (28.37)  (18.90)  (5.09)  (1.16)  (6.18)  (59.70)

At 31 March 2021  1,364.70  564.92  147.67  52.50  179.99  2,309.78

Net block

At 31 March 2020  727.64  28.09  7.67  30.64  -  794.04

At 31 March 2021  765.87  142.22  4.54  124.48  37.37  1,074.48

ANNUAL REPORT • 2021

54

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020
 Units NAV (`) ` million Units NAV (`) ` million

8. NON-CURRENT INVESTMENTS
Investments carried at amortized
cost
Quoted bonds

7.19% India Infrastructure Finance
Company Limited  599,500  1,000.0000  599.50  599,500  1,000.0000  599.50

Quoted fixed maturity plan
securities

Aditya Birla Sun Life FTP – Series
PC Direct growth  -  -  -  40,000,000  11.6797  467.19
Aditya Birla Sun Life FTP – Series
PH Direct growth  -  -  -  20,000,000  11.6156  232.31
ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan  -  -  -  25,000,000  11.6879  292.20